

B

SLP(C)No. 8109 OF 2003  
ITEM No.61

Court No. 5

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8109/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in LPA 123/00  
in MCA 208/00 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAMANLAL BHAILAL PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Shakun Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Jha,Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
for M/s. P.H. Parkeh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.  
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

y

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing appearance as well as counter. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter. Call after eight weeks.

(Neena Verma)(S. Malkani)  
Court Master

Asstt. Registrar