

Part-heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4420 OF 2004

RAMANLAL BHAILAL PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report )

Date: 25/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Shakun Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and concluded at 11.05 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments and concluded at 11.55 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, learned senior counsel addressed the Court for five minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master