

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4420 OF 2004

RAMANLAL BHAILAL PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2008 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs.Shakun Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr.M.Mannan, Adv.  
Mr.Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.  
For M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms.Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Ms.Jesal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.V.Raveendran pronounced the judgment of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

The appeal is allowed, the orders of the High Court as also that of the authorities

below are set aside, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)